
AlB-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 13, 1996

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

July 10, 1996
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

TUESDAY 07/2/96 (EST) 129,000 7,000 324,000 15,000
WEEK AGO (EST) 120,000 6,000 337,000 16,000
YEAR AGO (ACT) 128,000 6,000 329,000 14,000
WEEK TO DATE (EST) 370,000 20,000 951,000 43,000
SAME PD LT WK (EST) 382,000 19,000 964,000 47,000
SAME PD LT YR (EST) 386,000 17,000 971,000 41,000

PREVIOUS DAY ESTIMATED TUESDAY, STEER AND HEIFER 103,000,
COW AND BULL 27,000.

♦♦♦REVISION ON TUESDAY'S CATTLE SLAUGHTER.,I3O,OOO.
♦♦♦REVISION ON TUESDAY’S HOG SLAUGHTER..J22.OOO.
SOURCE: USDA MARKET NEWS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

Eighty-Four
Livestock

EIGHTY FOUR, PA
JULY 8, 1996

CATTLE 261.. PDA ...Compered with
last week's sale...heifers steady to 3.00
lower, cows and bulls steady.

STEERS: few Choice 915/950 lbs.
54.00- Standard 40.00-45.75.

HEIFERS: Select 43.50-47.50, Standard
35.00-

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 33.00-37.50, few 40.00, Cutler and
Boning Utility 30.00-33.25, Canner and
Low Cutter 23.50-30.00. Shells down to
19.00.

BULLOCKS: few Choice 49.00-52.50.
BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 1100/1570

lbs. 41.50-49.50, No. 2 1200/1625 lbs.
37.75-39.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS; few
Medium& Large Frame No. 1 310/680 lbs.
43.00- Medium& Large Frame No.
2 350/850 lbs. 30.50-44.00; HEIFERS:
Medium& Large Frame No. 1320/700lbs.
42.00- Medium& Large Frame No.
2 300/750 lbs. 30.00-40.00; BULLS:
Medium Frame No. 1 250/525 lbs.
42.50-50.00, Medium& Large Frame No.
2 425/825 lbs. 30.00-40.50.

CALVES 18S...Holstein bulls steady to
8.00 lower.

VEALERS: Choice 145/265 lbs.
55.00- Good 135/295 lbs.
35.00- Standard and Good 90/125
lbs. 20.00-27.50, 60/85 lbs. 18.00-27.50,
Utility 55/90 lbs. 12.50-17.50.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
95/120 lbs. 57.50-72.50, No. 2 90/125 lbs.
25.00-55.00; few No. 1 Holstein heifers
85/95 lbs. 72.50-82.50. few No. 2 70/100
lbs. 30.00-65.00. Beef cross bulls and heif-
ers 70/125 lbs. 27.50-50.00.

HOGS 49...8arr0w» and gilti Heady to
2.00 higher, lows steady lo 5.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3
220/260 Iba. 56.00-57.25, US 2-3 220/300
lbs. 47.00-55.00.

SOWS; US 1-3 465/650 lbs.
43.50-

BOARS: one 595 lbs. 34.25.
FEEDER PIGS 1...US 1-3 40 lbs. 23.00.

per head.
SHEEP 192...Slaughter lambs steady.
SLAUGHTER LAMBS: High Choice

and Prime 100/110 lbs. 111.50-112.50,
Choice 80/95 lbs. 84.00-110.00,50/75 lbs.
82.50- Good and Choice 40/50 lbs.
48.00-61.00.

FEEDER I AMBS; Good and Choice
35/45 lbs. 74.00-81.00.

SLAUGHTER SHFF.P: 1800-30.00.
GOATS 23...Large 54.00-62.00.

Medium 37.00-48.00, Small 23.00-32.00,
Small Kids 10.00-16.50. per head.

New Wilmington
Livestock

NEW WILMINGTON, PA
JULY 8, 1996

CATTLE 126...PDA ....Compared with
last week's sale...cows mostly JO to 1.00
lower.

STEERS: one Choice 1135 lbs. 60.25,
few Select 52.75-59.50.

HOLSTEINS; one Prime 1610 lbs.
59.75.

HEIFERS; one Choice 1350 lbs. 59.50.
COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-

cial 32.00-35.50, one 38.25, Cutter and
Boning Utility 27.50-33.00, Canner and
Low Cutter 21.50-28.00. Shells down to
15.00.

BULLS: one Yield Grade No. 1 1445
lbs. 51.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: couple
Medium Frame No. 1350/885 lbs.40.00&

48.00, Medium & Large Frame No. 2
420/1000 lbs. 28.50-31.00; HEIFERS:
Medium Frame No. 1 St. 2 425/625 lbs.
29.00- BULLS; few Medium Frame
Na 1 350/1000 lbs. 34.00-43.00, Medium
& Large Frame No. 2 375/875 lbs.
23.00-

CALVES 199...VEALERS: Standard
and Good 80/115 lbs. 15.00-25.00,Utility
50/80 lbs. 5.00-17.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
95/125 lbs.59.00-72.50, No. 2 95/130 lbs.
25.00- oneNo. 1 Holstein heifer 105
lbs. 100.00. few No. 2 90/120 lbs.
60.00- Fewbeef cross bulls andheif-
ers 90/125 lbs. 25.00-60.00.

HOGS 240...8anr0wa and gilts 5.00 to
7.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200/260 lbs. db.25-62.75, some 64.00, Us
1-3 200/260 lbs. 59.00-61.25, US 2-3
220/273 lbs. 56.00-58.75.

SOWS: US 1-3 265/600 lbs.
48.00 56.75.

BOARS: few 200/525 lbs. 40.50-41.00.
FEEDER PIGS 43...US 1-3 35/75 lbs.

35.00-51.00. per head. US 1-3 100/145
lbs. 41.00-47.50. per cwt.

SHEEP 109...SLAUGHTER lAMBS:
High Choice and Prime 75/US lbs.
97.00- Choice 50/105 lbs.
77.0090.00, Good and Choice 50/85 lbs.
70.0080.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 13.0039.00
mostly 20.0025.00.

GOATS 27...Medium & Large
30.00- few Small 22.50-40.00,
Small & Large Kids 15.0036.00. per
head.

Foliar
Afoliar spray of Alpine liquid plant food concentn
a cycle of growth, which helps plants to grow lart
mature earlier, but most important, provides bigg<
better yields.
Here’s how It works:Eliminate those

DIRTY
BIRDS
with RID-A-BIRD
perches the proven and
guaranteed method of
pest bird control.
Call or write today. We’ll
tell you how.
RID-A-BIRD 1100 IS A
RESTRICTED USE PESTICIDE

THRIVE
STATE

MARKETING
118 Thurman Dr. •

Thomaston, GA 30286
1-800-618-3800

Ist.
Our plant food is applied later in the afternoon o
evening when absorption is greatest.

2nd: i
The product is absorbed by all parts of the plant
and begins moving through the system. As
much as 95% of the fertilizer applied to the plan
is absorbed, so there’s optimum utilization

3rd:
Fertilizer moves throughout the plant, carrying
nutrients up and out to the leaves and down to
the roots.

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantaville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, July 6, 1996
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 25.00-58.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 30.00-56.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 54.00-59.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 40.00-47.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
38.00-44.00; LIGHT 30.00-37.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 50.00-55.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 38.00-47.00.

BULLS HEAVY 40.00-43.00, LIGHT
34.25-46 00.

COWSFEW HIGH DRESSING UPTO
42.00, UTILITY HOLSTEIN 32.00-37.00,
CANNERS 24.00-30.00, CULLS 24.00
AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
86.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD 40.00-55.00.

808 CALVES: 20.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90-120 LBS. 30.00-58.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM 100-120LBS. UP
TO 85.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM-UP TO 60.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 54.00-57.00,
HEAVY 52.00-56.50, LIGHT
40.00-53.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD, UP TO 42.00.

SOWS: UP TO 42.50.
MALE HOGS: 30.00-45.00.
SPRING LAMBS: 20-40 LBS.

70.00- 45-90 LBS. UP TO 98.00;
CULLS 80.00 AND DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 50.00.
GOATS: LARGE 40.00-92.00,

MEDIUM 20.00-40.00, SMALL
8.00- ALL BY THE HEAD.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
July 8, 1996

Report supplied by auction

Belleville
Livestock

BELLEVILLE, PA
JULY 10,1996

CATTLE 138... SUPPLIED BY THE
AUCTION .

CATTLE 263. STEERS CHOICE
63.00- GOOD 59.00-63.00.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 62.00-65.50;
GOOD 57.00-61.50.

COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL
35.00- CANNER *LOW CUTTER
23.50-34.00.

BULLOCKS; 43.00-49.00.
BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1

37.50-50.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS

40.0061.00; BULLS 35.0049.00; HEIF-
ERS 32.0047.00.

CALVES 188. PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 61.00-74.00; GOOD
49.00- STANDARD 12.00-22.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS '9O-130 LBS.
40.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 40.00-91.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 33.75-38.75,couple 41.00, Cutter and
Boning Utility 29.50-34.50. Canner and
Low Cutter 24.50-28.75. Shelli down to
15.00.

HOGS: 389. US NO. 1-2 SB.SO-S9.SO;
US NO. 1-3 57.0058.00.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 38.0049.00.
BOARS: 35.0038.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 83 HEAD. US#l&3

2050 LBS. 17.0034.00.
SHEEP: 47 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS

95.00- GOOD LAMBS
90.00- SLAUGHTER EWES
18.0034.00.

GOATS: 18.0064.00.

BULLS; one Yield Grade No. 1 41.50,
No. 2 37.00-35.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS:
38.00-48.00.

CALVES 113...VEALERS: Standard A
Good 80/95 Km. 15.0022.00, 65/80 lbs.
14.25-16.50, Utility 50/65 Ibi.
12.0014.75.

FARM CALVES; No. 1 Holftein buUi
95/105 lbs. 38.0051.00, No. 2 85/120 lbs.
35.0037.00; couple No. 1 Holsteinheifers
90 & 110 lbs. 60.00 A 65.00.

HOGS HEADAGE NOT AVAIL-
ABLE ...BARROWS AND GILTS: US
1-2 230/260 lbs. 60.25-61.50.

SOWS: US 1-3 300/500 lbs.
45.0048.85, 500 lbs. and up 49.5051.75.

FEEDER PIGS 110...US 1-3 35/50 lbs.
38.0045.00, 20/35 lbs. 25.0037.50.
per head.

SHEEP 40...SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
High Choice and Prime 50/80 Ibi.
91.00102.00, 80/100 lbs. 85.0092.50.

GOATS 9..J-arge 50.0070.00, Small
Kids 30.0040.00. per head.

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
July 8, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction

4 LOADS OF HAY 50.0073.00; 1
LOAD TIMOTHY 70.00; 1 LOAD OF
STRAW 68.00; 1 LOAD OF EAR CORN
isS.oo.

SLAUGHTER COWS: 100 HEAD.
STEADYPRICES. UT1L1TY35.0039.00;
HIGH DRESSING 39.0041.00; CAN-
NERS 30.0034.50; SHELLY 30.00
DOWN.

BULLS: YG#2 1450 LBS. AT 40.50.
FED STEERS: NONE.
FED HEIFERS; 1 SELECT 890 LBS.

AT 47.50.
VEAL CALVES: 276 HEAD. NO

CHOICE OFFERED. GOOD 130180
LBS. TO 40.00; CULLS. VERY WEAK
DEMAND. 85-110 LBS. 14.0021.00;
5080 LBS. 9.0015.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00 LOWER. #1 95-120 LBS.
45.0060.00; #2 90110 L85.25.0040.00j
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 100125 LBS.
95.00- #2 80-100 LBS.
30.00- BEEF X BULLS
20.0030.00, 1 AT 47.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 26 HEAD, 2,50
HIGHER. US#l&3 220-250 LBS.
56.0056.75; #2&3 TO 54.00; 200215
LBS. 50.0053.00.

SOWS: FEW OFFERED.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS, SCARCE.
HEIFERS; 300600LBS. 25.0036.00; -

600800 LBS. 32.0042.00.
BULLS: FEW 700900LBS. TO 38.00.
LAMBS: 55-65 LBS. 72.0080.00.
SHEEP: NONE.
GOATS: 1 LARGE AT 91.00; 1

MEDIUM AT 41.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: NONE.
HATFIELDQUALITY MEATS...S9.OO

PLUS BONUE ON QUALITY HOGS.
BUYING STATION HELD EVERY
TUBS. AT FOUR STATES.

Give Your Plants the Spark They Need!

Valley Stockyards

Fertilization Works!

Athens, Pa.
July 8, 1996

4Ih;EZHS3SZIHZ=3
Nutrients reach to the most distant roots, helping to
stimulate additional root growth. These new roots are
able to uptake even more nutrients that are already
present in the soil.

sth: j
The greatest concentration of fertilizer goes where it’s
needed most; fo the young growing portions of the
plant, such as new leaves and buds.

6th: E2SSTS323 •

(Labor Saving Tip)
Mix the plant foot with your insecticide or herbicide
when spraying your alfalfa and soybeans.

Foliar Fertilization Application
or Fertilizer Dejivery Available

Good's Hg Semite
717-949-2371

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, July 9, 1996

Report supplied by Auction
STEERS; HIGHCHOICE ANDPRIME

64.00- CHOICE 61.75-63.50;
SELECT 58.00-61.50; STANDARD 55.00
AND DOWN.

HOLSTEINS: HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 54.50-59.50; CHOICE
50.00-

HEIFERS: HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 57.50-61.10; CHOICE
55.00- SELECT 50.00-55.00;
STANDARD 50.00 AND DOWN.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 1 HIGH YIELD AT
47.25.43.00- CUTTER ANDBON-
ING UTILITY 36.00-42.50; CANNER
AND LOW CUTTER 38.00-35.50;
SHELLS 25.00 AND DOWN.

BULLOCKS: CHOICE 1 AT 45.00.
BULLS: YG#l 41.00; YG#2

35.50-
FEEDER CATTLE: HOLSTEIN

BULLS 500-700 LBS. 27.50-31.50.
CALVES: VEALERS GOOD

50.00- STANDARD AND GOOD
40.00- UTILITY 20.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#165.00-70.00, #2 58.00-64.00; #1 HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS 86.00-92.00, #2 50.00;
BEEF X BULLS AND HEIFERS
40.00-

HOGS: BARROWS AND GILTS
US#l-3 52.00-54.50; #2-3 48.00-49.50.

SOWS: US#l-3 48.50; US#l-3
45.50- US#2-3 40.00-45.00;
MEDIUM 35.00 AND DOWN.

BOARS: 31.00.

Report lupplled by auction
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO

97.50.
VEAL CALVES TO 52.50.
VEALER fcULL CALVES TO 60.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 25.00 AND

DOWN.
GRASSERS ANDFEEDERS T559.50.
LAMBS TO 91.00.
SHEEP TO 38.00.
HOGS. 200-250. 45.00-52.00.
SOWS TO 38.00.
BOARS TO 28.50.’ • -

PIGS 27.00-45.00.
HEIFERS 34.50-47.50.
STEERS. NO GOOD ONES.
STEERS. FEEDER TO 42.50.
BULLS 29.00-40.50.
GOOD COWS. 31.25-35.75.
COWS MEDIUM 26.50-30.75.
COWS POOR OR SMALL 25.50 AND

DOWN.
CATTLE MARKET EASIER.
CALF MARKET STEADY.
MULE 400.00.
PONIES. NONE.
GOATS TO 85.00.
DAIRY SALE JULY 18, 7:30 P.M.


